
Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 16, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4006 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8015 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12024 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXA

12022 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12023 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

12028 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12016 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12027 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16022 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16023 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXA

16016 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16034 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXPB

16035 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16037 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16038 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16039 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16040 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16024 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16026 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16027 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16028 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16029 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16030 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs
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Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 16, 2016

20040 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPA

20001 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXA

20002 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXA

20003 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20030 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20041 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20042 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20070 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20007 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20013 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichAXB

20015 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20020 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20032 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20033 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20034 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20035 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20037 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20038 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24015 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXA

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24017 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXB

24018 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24019 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24020 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoNAB

16043 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

16044 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20048 Thriller, Dalmatian, Sara EastmanNAA

20049 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAB

20050 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOA

20045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

20046 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieOA

20047 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Bearded Collie Club of America
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4006 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4007 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJA

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8015 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12022 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12023 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

12028 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12015 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12016 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12024 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXJB

12027 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16023 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJA

16016 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16034 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAJPB

16035 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16037 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16038 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16039 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16040 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16045 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16024 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16026 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16027 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16028 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16029 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16030 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPA

20001 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJA

20003 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20030 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 16, 2016

20041 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20042 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20070 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20007 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20013 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichAXJB

20015 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20020 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20032 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20033 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20034 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20035 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20037 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20038 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24014 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24017 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXJB

24018 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24019 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24020 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoNAJB

16043 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAJB

16044 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20048 Thriller, Dalmatian, Sara EastmanNAJA

20049 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAJB

20050 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerNAJB

20052 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16041 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesOAJ

20047 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20051 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

4008 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

8014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPA

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPA

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 16, 2016

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeXFA

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16035 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16026 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFA

16029 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFB

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardXFA

20014 Tucker, All American, Larry RichXFB

20015 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasXFA

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinXFB

20020 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFA

20032 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

20038 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFA

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFA

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliXFB

24020 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

FAST Novice A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverNBF

12024 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliNBF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNPF

16043 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsNBF

20037 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaNBF

20045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNBF

20046 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieNBF

20048 Thriller, Dalmatian, Sara EastmanNAF

20050 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerNBF

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNBF

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyNBF

24021 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNBF

24022 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

OF

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandOFP

16022 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOF

16041 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownOFP

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertOF

20047 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliOF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


